IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

PARDEE HOMES OF NEVADA, A NEVADA CORPORATION; AND PARDEE COYOTE HOLDINGS I, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

Appellants,

COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; AND COYOTE SPRINGS LAND COMPANY LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Respondents. No. 60981

FILED

JUL 0 6 2012

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to appellant's motion for voluntary dismissal, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thoust.

cc: Hon. Mark R. Denton, District Judge Leonard I. Gang, Settlement Judge McDonald Carano Wilson LLP/Las Vegas Nixon Peabody, LLP Pisanelli Bice, PLLC Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

ु

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947